
Change Order 001 
Project: 
WP Bill Atkinson Park 
301 E Mid-America Blvd 
Midwest City, OK 73110 

Owner:  
City of Midwest City 
100 N Midwest Blvd 
Midwest City, OK 73110 

Contractor: 
Shiloh Enterprises, Inc. 
5720 N. Industrial Blvd. 
Edmond, OK 73034 

Contract Information: 
General Construction 
effective 04/20/2021 

 
Change Order: 001 
Date: 09/10/2021 
 

 
 
 
 

The Contract is Changed as Follows: 
COR 1 Run conduit from clocktower to hanger building to 

facilitate future networking. 
$7,953.00  

COR 2 Change in lighting ownership to OG&E required 
additional lighting 

$8,099.30 2 Days 

COR 3 Change in lighting ownership to OG&E required 
additional lighting 

$33,660.00  

COR 5 Delete 2 retractable bollards ($2,300.00)  
COR 6 Elimination of integral color from autocourt area  ($6,650.00)  
COR 7 Modifications to the primary pavilion ($32,000.00)  
COR 10 Reuse an existing water service to feed future water 

fountain 
(3,535.00)  

COR 12 Add floor drain in east building for future dry pipe 
sprinkler 

$2,035.00  

 Total ($110.70) 2 Days 
 
  



The original contract: $5,198,000.00 365 Days 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00 0 Days 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $5,198,000.00 365 Days 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the 
amount of ($110.70) 2 Days 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $5,197,889.30 367 Days 
Note: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed 
Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change 
Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both Owner and Contractor, in which 
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 
Shiloh Enterpirses, Inc. City of Midwest City 
CONTRACTOR OWNER 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

Steve Preston, President 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE DATE 
10/14/2021

Steve
Pencil





405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 8/18/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR#1-Add 3" conduit for IT from Hangar

to Tower

ADD DEDUCT

Allstate Electric $7,230.00

Note: No additional days requested for this work. 

Subtotal

OH&P 10%

Total

$7,230.00

$723.00

$7,953.00



Project:
WP Bill Atkinson Park

Allstate Electrical Contractors, Inc.
1524 South May Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73108
.
Shiloh Enterprises, Inc.
5720 North Industrial Boulevard
Edmond, OK 73034



Tony Boevers
Digitally signed by Tony Boevers 
DN: cn=Tony Boevers, o=Allstate Electrical Contractors, 
Inc., ou, email=tony@allstateelectricokc.com, c=US 
Date: 2021.05.27 15:26:56 -05'00'



405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 8/18/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR#2-Revised OG&E Lighting

ADD DEDUCT

Allstate Electric $7,363.00

Note: No additional days requested for this work. 

Subtotal

OH&P 10%

Total

$7,363.00

$736.30

$8,099.30



Allstate Electrical Contractors, Inc. 
1524 South May Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73108 
. 
Shiloh Enterprises, Inc. 
5720 North Industrial Boulevard 
Edmond, OK 73034 



Tony Boevers
Digitally signed by Tony Boevers 
DN: cn=Tony Boevers, o=Allstate Electrical Contractors, 
Inc., ou, email=tony@allstateelectricokc.com, c=US 
Date: 2021.08.09 17:02:50 -05'00'





405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 8/18/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR#3-Pour 36 OG&E light pole bases

ADD DEDUCT

Elite Construction $30,600.00

Note: No additional days requested for this work. 

Subtotal

OH&P 10%

Total

$30,600.00

$3,060.00

$33,660.00



8/18/2021 Change Order Print

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=4135722 1/1

WP Atkins

Change Order

Printed: Aug 18, 2021
210 West Chickasha Avenue, Chickasha, OK 73018

Phone: 405-448-5038

Owner Info

Owner (WP Atkinson)

Job Info

301 East midamerica Blvd.

Midwest City, OK 73110

Change Order ID

0001

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price

0001 Created: Aug 13, 2021 $30,600.00

Description

36 light pole base

Install 36 - 18" x 48" light pole bases

Cost Code Title Description Qty/Unit Unit Cost Price

3600 - Concrete Civil
Misc.

1 Install 36 -18"x48" light pole bases 36.00 $850.00 $30,600.00

$30,600.00

Status Signature Date

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______

Approval Comments

Please Note: A signature of Approval OR Electronic Acceptance is required before change order is effective. This change order
becomes part of the existing contract.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $30,600.00



405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 9/7/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR#5-Delete (2) retractable bollards

ADD DEDUCT

Shiloh-material (2) @ $650 each ($1,300.00)

($1,000.00)

Note: No additional days requested for this work. 

Subtotal

OH&P 0%

Total

Shiloh-labor @ $500 each

($2,300.00)

($2,300.00)



405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 9/9/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR#6-Omit Colored Additive in the Sidewalks

ADD DEDUCT

Connelly ($6,650.00)

Note: No additional days requested for this work. 

Subtotal

OH&P 0%

Total

($6,650.00)

($6,650.00)



405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 9/10/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR#7-VE Changes to the Pavilion

ADD DEDUCT

ACS Playgrounds ($32,000.00)

Note: No additional days requested for this work. 

Subtotal

OH&P 0%

Total

($32,000.00)

($32,000.00)



 ACS Playground Adventures 
 8501 Mantle Ave  
 Oklahoma City Ok 73132 
 

 

To Whom it May Concern, 

 

CO# 1 Primary Pavilion  

 

There was a design change from the original design in the bid packet to the current design which is 
approved as an equal. The purpose of the design changes were to save cost. The savings associated with 
these design changes are as follows: There was a savings of $32000 which is figured into our contract 
price.  

That is a savings just for the shelter. This does not include qty. changes to the swings 

 

 

Bryan Montgomery 

ACS Playground Adventures 

       Colors do not represent final color choice!! 

 







405-341-5500 Phone

405-341-7106 Fax

 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

         MANAGEMENT

5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.

       Edmond, Ok. 73034 10/4/2021

WP Bill Atkinson Park
COR 12-Add floor drain for fire riser

ADD DEDUCT

Godfrey & Company $1,850.00

Note: 2 additional days is requested for this CO.  

Subtotal

OH&P 10%

Total

$1,850.00

$185.00

$2,035.00



Units

1 LS

2 LS

3 EA

4 LS

5 LS

6 LS

7 LS

B
il

l 
T

o
;

P
ro

je
ct

 N
a
m

e;

ATTENTION

Change Order Request

BACKFILL 1 150.00$              

1,850.00$          

"Site Utility Contractor, llc"                                                                                             

2301 South Laurel Avenue                                                                                                                           

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

&
Company

Godfrey

5720 Industrial Blvd Edmond, OK 73034 
301 East Mid-America BLVD 

Midwest City, OK

1

2

1

Qty

100.00$              

ADD FLOOR DRAIN

200.00$              

INSTALL FLOOR DRAIN

Shiloh Enterprises

Amount

1

DAVID 

FRENCH

400.00$             

360.00$             

WP Atkinson Park

Cost

400.00$              

180.00$              

400.00$              

240.00$              

TOTAL

LAYOUT & STAKING

Date; 9/30/2021 Change Order Request

240.00$             

400.00$             

150.00$             

100.00$                   

MATERIALS  -  SEE ATTACHED QUOTE

CHANGES

PIPE INSTALLATION

1

#57 ROCK  -  PIPE EMBEDMENT 1 200.00$             

15% PROFITS

Robert Godfrey - Robert@GodfreyandCompany.com - (405) 412-3122


	CO #01 Package
	COR 3-pour OGE pole bases.pdf
	COR 3-pour OGE pole bases.pdf
	Change Order.pdf

	COR 2-Revised OGE Lighting.pdf
	COR 2-Revised OGE Lighting.pdf
	CCN 2 Revision 1 site.._.pdf

	COR 1-Add IT conduit.pdf
	COR 1-Add IT conduit.pdf
	CCN 1 IT conduit  1-3 (003).pdf

	COR 7-Pavilion VE changes.pdf
	COR 7-Pavilion VE changes.pdf
	CO#1 Primary Pavilion Swings.pdf

	COR 12-Add floor drain for riser.pdf
	COR 12-Add floor drain for riser.pdf
	Copy of CHANGE ORDER  -  PROPOSAL  -  9-30-2021 (002).pdf

	CO#1.pdf
	Contractor:
	Owner: 
	Project:
	Change Order: 001
	Contract Information:
	The Contract is Changed as Follows:


	CO1

